505066582 08/28/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5113338

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name        | Execution Date |
|-------------|----------------|
| GOOGLE INC. | 03/21/2017     |

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | WAYMO HOLDING INC.        |  |
|-----------------|---------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1600 AMPHITHEATRE PARKWAY |  |
| City:           | MOUNTAIN VIEW             |  |
| State/Country:  | CALIFORNIA                |  |
| Postal Code:    | 94043                     |  |

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 15874130 |

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (908)654-7866

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (908) 654-5000

Email: assignment@lernerdavid.com

Correspondent Name: LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP

Address Line 1: 600 SOUTH AVENUE WEST

Address Line 4: WESTFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07090

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | XSDV 3.0-354 CON CON DIV |  |
|-------------------------|--------------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | KATHLEEN REYNOLDS        |  |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Kathleen Reynolds/      |  |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 08/28/2018               |  |

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=XSDV 3.0-354 CON CON DIV (7309) Assignment B#page1.tif source=XSDV 3.0-354 CON CON DIV (7309) Assignment B#page2.tif source=XSDV 3.0-354 CON CON DIV (7309) Assignment B#page3.tif

PATENT 505066582 REEL: 046724 FRAME: 0042

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made and entered into as of February 22, 2017, by and between GOOGLE INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1600 Amphitheatre Parkway, Mountain View, CA 94043 ("ASSIGNOR") and WAYMO HOLDING INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1600 Amphitheatre Parkway, Mountain View, CA 94043 ("ASSIGNEE").

Whereas, Assignor and Assignee entered into a certain Contribution Agreement dated as of February 22, 2017, pursuant to which Assignor agreed to contribute, convey, assign and otherwise transfer and Assignee agreed to accept, among other assets, the patents and/or patent applications listed in the attached Exhibit A ("PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS").

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the good and valuable consideration received by ASSIGNOR from ASSIGNEE, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS, including all rights to sue or recover for the past, present or future infringement thereof, and further including the right to file and prosecute in its own name, wherever so permitted by law, patent applications, including corresponding applications, based on any of the PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS, and to claim priority to any of the PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes. ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive patents in respect of the patent applications included in the PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS in its own name wherever so permitted by law and ASSIGNOR shall, when reasonably requested by ASSIGNEE, execute or cause to be executed all rightful oaths, assignments, and powers of attorney to ASSIGNEE or to agents and legal representatives of ASSIGNEE, and all other papers necessary and proper to carry out the intent and purpose of this Assignment.

[Signature Page Follows]

PATENT REEL: 046724 FRAME: 0043 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative on this 2/5 day of Mar, 20/7.

GOOGLE INC.

Name: Allen Lo

Title: Assistant Secretary

**PATENT** 

REEL: 046724 FRAME: 0044

| California all-purpose acknowledgi<br>Occessoricae commencation control c |  |
|---|--|
| A notary public or other officer completing this certificat document to which this certificate is attached, and not the   | e verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the<br>e truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.   |
| State of California )   |  |
| County of Santa Clara )   |  |
| on March <u>21 2017</u> before me, <u>Ca</u>  | Modace. Chow, Notary Public  Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer   |
| Date  | Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer  |
| personally appeared Allthus   | name(s) of Signer(s)   |
|   | (varrie(s) or Signer(s)  |
| authorities to the within instrument and acknowle   | evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are edged to me that he/she/they executed the same in s/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) ted, executed the instrument. |
|   | certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the law<br>of the State of California that the foregoing paragrap<br>s true and correct.  |
| GANDACE CHOW Commission # 2020089   | NITNESS my hand and official seal.   |
| Notary Public - California  | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·  |
| Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Apr 15, 2017  | Signature  |
|   | Signature of Notary Public   |
|   |  |
|   |  |
| Place Notary Seal Above   |  |
| Though this section is optional, completing this  | TIONAL<br>information can deter alteration of the document or<br>form to an unintended document.   |
| Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:   | Document Date:   |
| Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than   | n Named Above:   |
| Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)<br>Signer's Name:  | Signer's Name:   |
| Signer's Name:<br>□ Corporate Officer — Title(s):   | La Odiporato Cittori   |
| □ Partner □ Limited □ General   | □ Partner — □ Limited □ General<br>□ Individual □ Attorney in Fact   |
| ☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact<br>☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator  | ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator  |
| C) Other:   | Other:   |
| Signer is Representing:   | Signer is Representing:  |

PATENT REEL: 046724 FRAME: 0045

**RECORDED: 08/28/2018**